LUMUX LIGHTING
7803 Industry Ave, Pico Rivera, CA 90660
sales@lumux.com І 562-801-5100
Content of specification sheet subject to change
DATE:
PROJECT:
FIRM:
CATALOG NO:

40"42"
*Lumen Maintenance Report: CREE XLamp XT-E
Ordering Guide
LUMUX LIGHTING
7803 Industry Ave, Pico Rivera, CA 90660
sales@lumux.com І 562-801-5100
Content of specification sheet subject to change
DATE:
PROJECT:
FIRM:
CATALOG NO.:
COMMENTS:
LUMUX LIGHTING
7803 Industry Ave, Pico Rivera, CA 90660
sales@lumux.com І 562-801-5100
Content of specification sheet subject to change
Iso-illuminance
Foot-candles: 0.1, 0.2, 0.5, 1, 2, 5, 10, 20, 50   |   Grid spacing 10’
Candela
Photometry IESNA: LM-63-2002
TEST: 14361791.01 TEST LAB: UL LLC
LUMINAIRE: BL100MOD DATE: 2022-06-13
IES Classification: Type VS Long. Class: Very Short
Luminaire Lumens 2,874 (4000K)
Luminaire Efficacy Rating (LER) 140
Total Luminaire Watts 20.486W
Upward Waste Light Ratio 0.06
Max. Candela 697.6
Max. Cd. < 90º Vertical 697.6
Max. Cd. (At 90 Deg. Vert.) 111.9 (3.9%)
Max. Cd. (80 to <90 Deg. Vert.) 268 (9.3%)
Cutoff Classification NA
BUG Rating B1-U3-G1
Technical aspects may change without notice.
IES Mounting Height for photometry plans: 36” / 3’
Zonal Lumens
LCS Zone Lumens %Lum.
FL (0-30) 95.7 3.3
FM (30-60) 715.3 24.9
FH (60-80) 439.7 15.3
FVH (80-90) 97.8 3.4
BL (0-30) 95.7 3.3
BM (30-60) 715.3 24.9
BH (60-80) 439.7 15.3
BVH (80-90) 97.8 3.4
UL (90-100) 76.9 2.7
UH (100-180) 99.5 3.5
Total 2873.4 100
Sample isoilluminance plot. For actual values, use Lumux IES file with photometry
software and correct surface reflectances.
BOLLARD
BL100MOD
/ White / / 120-277 /
BOLLARD
BL100MOD
Sample isoilluminance plots. For precise values, use Lumux IES file with photometry
software and correct surface reflectances.
LUMUX LIGHTING
7803 Industry Ave, Pico Rivera, CA 90660
sales@lumux.com І 562-801-5100
Content of specification sheet subject to change
LUMINAIRES IN THE COLLECTION
BOLLARDS - CYLINDRICAL
BL100 BL110 BL500
BL100MOD-FBL100MOD-R BL100S-F
BL100S-R
BL130 BL400
BL900 BL900S